Paper J2

Supplementary nominations report

Nominations committee

Basic information

Basic information				
Contact name and email address	The Revd Ray Adams, Convenor ray.adams12@btinternet.com Mr George Faris, Secretary nominations.secretary@urc.org.uk			
Action required	Parts one, two and three need decision.			
Draft resolution(s)	 Mission Council notes and approves the changes set out in part one of the report to the Nominations list agreed at the May 2019 meeting of Mission Council. Mission Council appoints according to the nominations in part two. Mission Council, acting on behalf of General Assembly, appoints the Revd Jamie Kissack to be Moderator of Yorkshire Synod from 1 July 2020 to 30 June 2027. Mission Council, acting on behalf of General Assembly, appoints the Revd Brian Jolly to be Moderator of North Western Synod from 1 January 2020 to 31 December 2024. Mission Council, acting on behalf of General Assembly, appoints the Revd Sarah Moore to be 			

3. Appointments

Secretary for Ministries

Mission Council is asked to note that an appointment group, convened by the Revd Paul Whittle, met in July and, acting as authorised by General Assembly 2010 resolution 16, appointed the Revd Nicola Furley-Smith to be Secretary for Ministries from 01 November 2019 to 31 October 2026.

Yorkshire and North Western Synod Moderators

The Yorkshire Synod Moderator nominating group brings forward the name of the Revd Jamie Kissack, presently serving in Yorkshire Synod.

The North Western Synod Moderator nominating group brings forward the name of the Revd Brian Jolly, presently serving in North Western Synod.

Mission Council is therefore invited to resolve as follows:

Mission Council, acting on behalf of General Assembly, appoints the Revd Jamie Kissack to be Moderator of Yorkshire Synod from 1 July 2020 to 30 June 2027.

Mission Council, acting on behalf of General Assembly, appoints the Revd Brian Jolly to be Moderator of North Western Synod from 1 January 2020 to 31 December 2024.

Assistant Clerk of General Assembly

The May 2019 meeting of Mission Council tasked the nominations committee with seeking an Assistant Clerk of General Assembly. A job description and a person specification for this voluntary role were written by the Clerk of General Assembly and the General Secretary and circulated widely during the summer.

Mission Council is now invited to resolve as follows:

Mission Council, acting on behalf of General Assembly, appoints the Revd Sarah Moore to be Assistant Clerk of General Assembly from 1 January 2020 to 31 December 2022.